Wis.-Eau Claire (4-0,0-0 WIAC) -vs- Concordia Wisconsin (1-2,0-0 NACC)

11/15/25 at Levick Arena, Waverly, IA

Date: 11/15/25 Score By Period 1 2 Total
I\'t'él?fdiﬁipﬂs Wis.-Eau Claire 26 35 61
Site: Levick Arena, Waverly, IA Concordia Wisconsin 22 37 59
Wis.-Eau Claire 61
# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
02 Lichtsinn,Carter * 37 6-10 0-2 4-7 3-5 8 2 0 1 0 2 16
03  Boser,Will o 40 4-10 3-9 0-0 1-5 6 3 0 2 0 0o 11
01 Renta,Andre * 25 3-12 1-4 2-4 0-5 5 4 2 1 0 1 9
23  Lewis,Xavier i 22 3-4 0-0 0-2 2-5 7 4 1 5 1 0 6
05 Scales,Kenji * 26 2-13 0-5 1-2 3-3 6 2 2 2 0 0 5
30 Hoel,Henry 10 2-3 1-1 0-0 0-3 3 2 0 1 0 1 5
22 Demovsky,Roan 15 2-2 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 5 2 0 1 4
24  Reder,Luke 8 1-2 1-1 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 0 0 0 3
10  Butz,Joey 14  0-3 0-2 2-2 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 2
06 Richards,Roman 3 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
™™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 23-60 6-24 9-17 12-32 44 19 10 14 1 5 61
Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 10-32 31.25% 4-15 26.67% 2-3 66.67%
Second Half 13-28 46.43% 2-9 22.22% 7-14 50.00%
Total 23-60 38.3% 6-24 25.0% 9-17 52.9%
Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 8 Scores Tied: 3 times(s) Points in the Paint: 32 Fast Break Points: 7
Lead Changed: 4 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 15 Bench Points: 14 Largest Lead: 0 0
Concordia Wisconsin 59
# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
33 Landers,Logan * 37 8-19 1-6 4-6 3-16 19 3 1 4 1 1 21
00 Verhagen,Casey =3 35 4-12 1-2 6-6 2-0 2 1 2 1 0 3 15
34 Eggemeyer,Luke * 28 2-5 1-2 2-2 2-4 6 3 1 1 2 0 7
15 Hilt,Severin =3 25  3-7 0-3 1-1 0-1 1 4 1 1 2 1 7
14  Merlo,Matt * 25 0-6 0-3 1-2 0-2 2 1 1 3 0 1 1
11  Blackman,Javanni 23  2-5 1-3 1-2 0-2 2 2 1 2 0 0 6
04 Greene,Alex 9 1-2 0-1 0-0 1-3 4 4 0 0 0 0 2
13  Guyton,Jaden 10 0-3 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 1 0 0 0
23 Christjohn,Jacob 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
32 Davison,JD 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0
™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-3 5 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 20-59 4-20 15-19 10-33 43 19 7 13 6 6 59
Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 10-31 32.26% 0-9 0.00% 2-3 66.67%
Second Half 10-28 35.71% 4-11 36.36% 13-16 81.25%
Total 20-59 33.9% 4-20 20.0% 15-19 78.9%

Technical Fouls: none
Lead Changed: 4 times(s)

Points in the Paint: 28
Largest Lead: 0 0

Second Chance Points: 12 Scores Tied: 3 times(s)
Points off Turnovers: 12 Bench Points: 8

Fast Break Points: 17



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Wis.-Eau Claire Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Concordia Wisconsin
19:40 MISS 3PTR by LANDERS,LOGAN
REBOUND DEF by RENTA,ANDRE ==
GOOD LAYUP by SCALES, KENJI(in the paint) 19:23  2-0 V2
19:03 MISS JUMPER by VERHAGEN,CASEY(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by BOSER,WILL --
GOOD LAYUP by LICHTSINN,CARTER(in the paint) 18:47 4-0 V4
ASSIST by RENTA,ANDRE --
18:29 MISS JUMPER by HILT,SEVERIN
REBOUND DEF by RENTA,ANDRE --
MISS LAYUP by LEWIS,XAVIER(in the paint) 18:08
-- REBOUND DEF by LANDERS,LOGAN
17:38 4-2 V2 GOOD JUMPER by HILT,SEVERIN

MISS 3PTR by RENTA,ANDRE 17:17
-- REBOUND DEF by LANDERS,LOGAN
17:06 TURNOVER by LANDERS,LOGAN
STEAL by LICHTSINN,CARTER 17:06
GOOD 3PTR by BOSER,WILL 16:53 7-2 V5
ASSIST by RENTA,ANDRE --
16:36 TURNOVER by EGGEMEYER,LUKE
MISS JUMPER by SCALES,KENJI(in the paint) 16:18
REBOUND OFF by SCALES,KENJI --
GOOD 3PTR by RENTA,ANDRE 16:14 10-2 V8

ASSIST by SCALES,KENJI --
15:40 10-4 V6 GOOD LAYUP by VERHAGEN,CASEY(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by HILT,SEVERIN

TURNOVER by LEWIS,XAVIER 15:25
SUB OUT by LEWIS,XAVIER 15:25
SUB IN by HOEL,HENRY 15:25
15:15 MISS 3PTR by HILT,SEVERIN
REBOUND DEF by HOEL,HENRY --
MISS 3PTR by SCALES,KENJI 14:58
-- REBOUND DEF by LANDERS,LOGAN
14:51 TURNOVER by LANDERS,LOGAN
STEAL by HOEL,HENRY 14:51
MISS JUMPER by SCALES,KENJI(in the paint) 14:30
REBOUND OFF by BOSER,WILL --
MISS 3PTR by BOSER,WILL 14:25
-- REBOUND DEF by EGGEMEYER,LUKE
FOUL by SCALES,KENJI 14:17
14:17 SUB OUT by EGGEMEYER,LUKE
14:17 SUB IN by BLACKMAN,JAVANNI
SUB OUT by RENTA,ANDRE 14:17
SUB IN by DEMOVSKY,ROAN 14:17
14:07 MISS 3PTR by HILT,SEVERIN

-- REBOUND OFF by VERHAGEN, CASEY
14:01 10-6 V4 GOOD LAYUP by HILT,SEVERIN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by VERHAGEN,CASEY

MISS LAYUP by HOEL,HENRY(in the paint) 13:41
-- REBOUND DEF by LANDERS,LOGAN
13:28 MISS JUMPER by VERHAGEN, CASEY
REBOUND DEF by LICHTSINN,CARTER --
MISS LAYUP by SCALES,KENJI(in the paint) 13:22
13:22 BLOCK by HILT,SEVERIN
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
SUB OUT by LICHTSINN,CARTER 13:22
SUB IN by RICHARDS,ROMAN 13:22
MISS 3PTR by BOSER,WILL 13:13

REBOUND OFF by SCALES,KENJI o=



FOUL by HOEL,HENRY 12:57

TURNOVER by HOEL,HENRY 12:57
FOUL by HOEL,HENRY 12:47
SUB OUT by HOEL,HENRY 12:47
SUB IN by LEWIS,XAVIER 12:47
12:43 MISS 3PTR by HILT,SEVERIN
REBOUND DEF by RICHARDS,ROMAN =
TURNOVER by DEMOVSKY,ROAN 12:31
FOUL by LEWIS,XAVIER 12:23
12:23 10-7 V3 GOOD FT by MERLO,MATT(fastbreak)
12:23 SUB OUT by HILT,SEVERIN
12:23 SUB IN by EGGEMEYER,LUKE
SUB OUT by SCALES,KENJI 12:23
SUB OUT by DEMOVSKY,ROAN 12:23
SUB IN by RENTA,ANDRE 12:23
SUB IN by BUTZ,JOEY 12:23
12:23 MISS FT by MERLO,MATT(fastbreak)
REBOUND DEF by BOSER,WILL --
12:11 FOUL by BLACKMAN,JAVANNI
TURNOVER by BOSER,WILL 11:58
11:58 STEAL by MERLO,MATT
11:41 10-9 V1 GOOD JUMPER by LANDERS,LOGAN
MISS 3PTR by RENTA,ANDRE 11:24
-- REBOUND DEF by BLACKMAN,JAVANNI
11:14 TURNOVER by MERLO,MATT
STEAL by RENTA,ANDRE 11:14
11:14 SUB OUT by MERLO,MATT
11:14 SUB IN by GREENE,ALEX
MISS LAYUP by RICHARDS,ROMAN(in the paint) 10:55
REBOUND OFF by LEWIS,XAVIER --
GOOD DUNK by LEWIS,XAVIER(in the paint) 10:50 12-9 V3
10:39 MISS 3PTR by LANDERS,LOGAN
REBOUND DEF by TEAM =
TURNOVER by RENTA,ANDRE 10:28
10:28 STEAL by VERHAGEN,CASEY
10:13 12-11 V1 GOOD LAYUP by BLACKMAN,JAVANNI(in the paint)
FOUL by RICHARDS,ROMAN 10:13
SUB OUT by RICHARDS,ROMAN 10:13
SUB OUT by LEWIS,XAVIER 10:13
SUB IN by LICHTSINN,CARTER 10:13
SUB IN by REDER,LUKE 10:13
10:13 12-12 GOOD FT by BLACKMAN,JAVANNI
10:11 SUB OUT by VERHAGEN, CASEY
10:11 SUB IN by GUYTON,JADEN
MISS 3PTR by LICHTSINN,CARTER 10:01
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
09:33 MISS 3PTR by GREENE,ALEX
REBOUND DEF by BOSER,WILL --
MISS 3PTR by BUTZ,JOEY 09:05
-- REBOUND DEF by GREENE,ALEX
08:48 MISS JUMPER by EGGEMEYER, LUKE
REBOUND DEF by BOSER,WILL --
08:47 FOUL by GREENE,ALEX
08:47 SUB OUT by LANDERS,LOGAN
08:47 SUB IN by DAVISON,JD
MISS LAYUP by RENTA,ANDRE(in the paint) 08:37
08:37 BLOCK by EGGEMEYER,LUKE
-- REBOUND DEF by GREENE,ALEX
08:28 MISS LAYUP by GUYTON,JADEN(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by GREENE,ALEX
08:22 12-14 H2 GOOD TIPIN by GREENE,ALEX(in the paint)
GOOD LAYUP by RENTA,ANDRE(in the paint) 08:09 14-14



REBOUND DEF by REDER,LUKE
MISS LAYUP by REDER,LUKE(in the paint)

STEAL by LICHTSINN,CARTER
MISS 3PTR by BOSER,WILL
REBOUND OFF by BUTZ,JOEY
MISS 3PTR by BUTZ,JOEY
REBOUND OFF by REDER,LUKE

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
MISS LAYUP by RENTA,ANDRE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by REDER,LUKE
GOOD LAYUP by LICHTSINN,CARTER(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by RENTA,ANDRE

SUB OUT by RENTA,ANDRE
SUB OUT by BUTZ,JOEY

SUB OUT by REDER,LUKE
SUB IN by SCALES,KENJI

SUB IN by DEMOVSKY,ROAN
SUB IN by LEWIS,XAVIER
TURNOVER by LEWIS,XAVIER

REBOUND DEF by LEWIS,XAVIER
GOOD 3PTR by BOSER,WILL(fastbreak)
ASSIST by LEWIS,XAVIER

REBOUND DEF by SCALES,KENJI
MISS LAYUP by LICHTSINN,CARTER(in the paint)

SUB OUT by LEWIS,XAVIER
SUB IN by REDER,LUKE

GOOD 3PTR by REDER,LUKE
ASSIST by SCALES,KENJI

REBOUND DEF by DEMOVSKY,ROAN
TURNOVER by SCALES,KENIJI

SUB OUT by REDER,LUKE

SUB IN by LEWIS,XAVIER

MISS JUMPER by SCALES,KENJI

REBOUND OFF by SCALES,KENJI

16-14

19-14

19-16
22-16

V2

V 5

V3
V6

MISS 3PTR by BLACKMAN,JAVANNI

BLOCK by DAVISON,JD
REBOUND DEF by GUYTON,JADEN
TURNOVER by BLACKMAN,JAVANNI

FOUL by EGGEMEYER,LUKE

REBOUND DEF by GREENE,ALEX
MISS LAYUP by GUYTON,JADEN(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by EGGEMEYER,LUKE

FOUL by GREENE,ALEX

SUB OUT by GREENE,ALEX

SUB OUT by BLACKMAN,JAVANNI
SUB OUT by GUYTON,JADEN
SUB OUT by EGGEMEYER,LUKE
SUB IN by VERHAGEN,CASEY
SUB IN by MERLO,MATT

SUB IN by HILT,SEVERIN

SUB IN by LANDERS,LOGAN

STEAL by HILT,SEVERIN
MISS LAYUP by MERLO,MATT(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by LANDERS,LOGAN

BLOCK by LANDERS,LOGAN
REBOUND DEF by LANDERS,LOGAN
SUB OUT by DAVISON,JD

SUB IN by CHRISTJOHN,JACOB

GOOD LAYUP by LANDERS,LOGAN(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by VERHAGEN,CASEY(in the paint)

TURNOVER by LANDERS,LOGAN

BLOCK by HILT,SEVERIN



TURNOVER by DEMOVSKY,ROAN 02:45
02:27 MISS 3PTR by MERLO,MATT
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

FOUL by LEWIS,XAVIER 02:27
SUB OUT by LEWIS,XAVIER 02:27
SUB IN by REDER,LUKE 02:27
02:19 MISS LAYUP by LANDERS,LOGAN(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by LANDERS,LOGAN
02:16 22-18 V4 GOOD TIPIN by LANDERS,LOGAN(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by SCALES,KENJI 01:46
= REBOUND DEF by MERLO,MATT
01:32 MISS LAYUP by LANDERS,LOGAN(in the paint)
= REBOUND OFF by VERHAGEN, CASEY
01:22 22-20 V2 GOOD JUMPER by VERHAGEN,CASEY(in the paint)
GOOD LAYUP by LICHTSINN,CARTER(in the paint) 01:05 24-20 V4
ASSIST by DEMOVSKY,ROAN --
01:05 FOUL by MERLO,MATT
MISS FT by LICHTSINN,CARTER 01:05
= REBOUND DEF by LANDERS,LOGAN
00:41 24-22 V2 GOOD LAYUP by LANDERS,LOGAN(in the paint)
= ASSIST by MERLO,MATT

00:24 FOUL by LANDERS,LOGAN
GOOD FT by LICHTSINN,CARTER 00:24 25-22 V3
GOOD FT by LICHTSINN,CARTER 00:24 26-22 V4
00:08 MISS LAYUP by VERHAGEN,CASEY(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by LICHTSINN,CARTER --
MISS 3PTR by SCALES,KENJI 00:00

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Wis.-Eau Claire Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Concordia Wisconsin

20:00 SUB OUT by CHRISTIJOHN,JACOB

20:00 SUB IN by EGGEMEYER,LUKE
SUB OUT by DEMOVSKY,ROAN 20:00
SUB OUT by REDER,LUKE 20:00
SUB IN by RENTA,ANDRE 20:00
SUB IN by LEWIS,XAVIER 20:00

19:40 26-24 V2 GOOD LAYUP by EGGEMEYER,LUKE(in the paint)
TURNOVER by BOSER,WILL 19:19

19:13 TURNOVER by MERLO,MATT
MISS 3PTR by LICHTSINN,CARTER 18:43
REBOUND OFF by LICHTSINN,CARTER --
TURNOVER by LEWIS,XAVIER 18:39

18:19 FOUL by HILT,SEVERIN

18:19 TURNOVER by HILT,SEVERIN
MISS 3PTR by BOSER,WILL 18:03

== REBOUND DEF by HILT,SEVERIN

17:54 MISS 3PTR by LANDERS,LOGAN
REBOUND DEF by LICHTSINN,CARTER ==
MISS LAYUP by SCALES,KENJI(in the paint) 17:46

== REBOUND DEF by LANDERS,LOGAN

17:41 26-26 GOOD LAYUP by HILT,SEVERIN(fastbreak)(in the paint)
FOUL by RENTA,ANDRE 17:41

17:41 26-27 H1 GOOD FT by HILT,SEVERIN(fastbreak)
GOOD LAYUP by RENTA,ANDRE(in the paint) 17:22 28-27 V1

17:16 MISS JUMPER by VERHAGEN,CASEY(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by LEWIS,XAVIER ==

17:02 FOUL by HILT,SEVERIN
GOOD FT by RENTA,ANDRE 17:02 29-27 V2

MISS FT by RENTA,ANDRE 17:02



FOUL by RENTA,ANDRE
SUB OUT by SCALES,KENJI
SUB IN by BUTZ,JOEY

REBOUND DEF by LICHTSINN,CARTER

GOOD LAYUP by LICHTSINN,CARTER(in the paint)

GOOD FT by LICHTSINN,CARTER

BLOCK by LEWIS,XAVIER

REBOUND DEF by RENTA,ANDRE

MISS 3PTR by RENTA,ANDRE

REBOUND OFF by LEWIS,XAVIER

GOOD LAYUP by BOSER,WILL(in the paint)

FOUL by LEWIS,XAVIER
SUB OUT by LEWIS,XAVIER
SUB IN by HOEL,HENRY

FOUL by BOSER,WILL

MISS LAYUP by RENTA,ANDRE(in the paint)

FOUL by RENTA,ANDRE
SUB OUT by RENTA,ANDRE
SUB IN by DEMOVSKY,ROAN

REBOUND DEF by LICHTSINN,CARTER

GOOD JUMPER by LICHTSINN,CARTER
ASSIST by DEMOVSKY,ROAN

REBOUND DEF by HOEL,HENRY
GOOD 3PTR by BOSER,WILL
ASSIST by DEMOVSKY,ROAN

MISS 3PTR by BOSER,WILL
REBOUND OFF by LICHTSINN,CARTER

GOOD FT by LICHTSINN,CARTER
MISS FT by LICHTSINN,CARTER

REBOUND DEF by HOEL,HENRY
GOOD 3PTR by HOEL,HENRY

16:40
16:40
16:40
16:36
16:27
16:11 31-27 V4
16:11
16:11 32-27 V5
15:52
15:49
15:49

15:38
15:32 34-27 V7
15:30
15:14
15:11
15:11
15:11
15:00
14:58
14:58 34-28 V6
14:58 34-29 V5
14:45
14:45
14:31
14:31
14:31
14:21
14:16
14:16
14:16
13:56 36-29 V7

13:32

13:11 39-29 V10

12:51 39-32 V7
12:50
12:47
12:47
12:38
12:34
12:34
12:34
12:34 40-32 V8
12:34

12:09

11:57 43-32 V11

REBOUND DEF by LANDERS,LOGAN

MISS DUNK by MERLO,MATT(in the paint)

FOUL by LANDERS,LOGAN

FOUL by EGGEMEYER,LUKE

MISS JUMPER by VERHAGEN, CASEY
REBOUND OFF by EGGEMEYER, LUKE
MISS LAYUP by EGGEMEYER,LUKE(in the paint)

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
MISS LAYUP by LANDERS,LOGAN(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by LANDERS,LOGAN

MISS 3PTR by MERLO,MATT
REBOUND OFF by EGGEMEYER,LUKE

GOOD FT by EGGEMEYER,LUKE
GOOD FT by EGGEMEYER,LUKE

BLOCK by EGGEMEYER,LUKE
REBOUND DEF by MERLO,MATT

MISS JUMPER by LANDERS,LOGAN

FOUL by HILT,SEVERIN
SUB OUT by HILT,SEVERIN
SUB IN by BLACKMAN,JAVANNI

MISS JUMPER by MERLO,MATT(in the paint)

GOOD 3PTR by VERHAGEN,CASEY
ASSIST by EGGEMEYER,LUKE
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

SUB OUT by MERLO,MATT

SUB IN by GUYTON,JADEN

FOUL by EGGEMEYER,LUKE
SUB OUT by EGGEMEYER,LUKE
SUB IN by GREENE,ALEX

REBOUND DEF by LANDERS,LOGAN
MISS JUMPER by GUYTON,JADEN(in the paint)



ASSIST by DEMOVSKY,ROAN --

FOUL by LICHTSINN,CARTER 11:40
11:36 43-34 V9 GOOD LAYUP by LANDERS,LOGAN(in the paint)
11:22 FOUL by GREENE,ALEX
MISS FT by LICHTSINN,CARTER 11:22
-- REBOUND DEF by GUYTON,JADEN
11:15 TURNOVER by GUYTON,JADEN
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 11:15
MISS JUMPER by BUTZ,JOEY(in the paint) 10:53

-- REBOUND DEF by LANDERS,LOGAN
10:38 43-36 V7 GOOD LAYUP by LANDERS,LOGAN(in the paint)

10:14 FOUL by GREENE,ALEX
GOOD FT by BUTZ,JOEY 10:14 44-36 V8
10:14 SUB OUT by GREENE,ALEX
10:14 SUB IN by MERLO,MATT
GOOD FT by BUTZ,JOEY 10:14 45-36 V9
09:57 TURNOVER by BLACKMAN,JAVANNI
STEAL by DEMOVSKY,ROAN 09:57
GOOD LAYUP by HOEL,HENRY (fastbreak)(in the paint) 09:51 47-36 V11
ASSIST by DEMOVSKY,ROAN --
09:38 MISS 3PTR by MERLO,MATT
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
SUB OUT by BUTZ,JOEY 09:38
SUB OUT by DEMOVSKY,ROAN 09:38
SUB OUT by HOEL,HENRY 09:38
SUB IN by RENTA,ANDRE 09:38
SUB IN by SCALES,KENJI 09:38
SUB IN by LEWIS, XAVIER 09:38
09:31 TURNOVER by MERLO,MATT
GOOD LAYUP by LICHTSINN,CARTER(in the paint) 09:05 49-36 V 13

08:50 49-39 V 10 GOOD 3PTR by BLACKMAN,JAVANNI
-- ASSIST by LANDERS,LOGAN

GOOD LAYUP by LEWIS,XAVIER(in the paint) 08:24 51-39 V12

07:54 MISS LAYUP by BLACKMAN,JAVANNI(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by LEWIS,XAVIER =

07:38 SUB OUT by GUYTON,JADEN

07:38 SUB IN by EGGEMEYER,LUKE
MISS 3PTR by BOSER,WILL 07:37

-- REBOUND DEF by EGGEMEYER,LUKE

07:25 MISS JUMPER by LANDERS,LOGAN
REBOUND DEF by RENTA,ANDRE =
MISS 3PTR by SCALES,KENJI 07:04

= REBOUND DEF by LANDERS,LOGAN
06:57 51-42 V9 GOOD 3PTR by LANDERS,LOGAN(fastbreak)
= ASSIST by VERHAGEN,CASEY

MISS LAYUP by RENTA,ANDRE(in the paint) 06:34
REBOUND OFF by LICHTSINN,CARTER -
MISS LAYUP by LICHTSINN,CARTER(in the paint) 06:21
= REBOUND DEF by LANDERS,LOGAN

FOUL by BOSER,WILL 06:16

06:16 SUB OUT by MERLO,MATT

06:16 SUB IN by HILT,SEVERIN

06:16 MISS FT by BLACKMAN,JAVANNI(fastbreak)
REBOUND DEF by LEWIS,XAVIER --

06:13 FOUL by LANDERS,LOGAN
MISS FT by LEWIS,XAVIER(fastbreak) 06:13

== REBOUND DEF by LANDERS,LOGAN
06:02 MISS 3PTR by VERHAGEN,CASEY
== REBOUND OFF by LANDERS,LOGAN
FOUL by RENTA,ANDRE 05:56
05:56 51-43 V8 GOOD FT by LANDERS,LOGAN
SUB OUT by RENTA,ANDRE 05:56



SUB IN by DEMOVSKY,ROAN

TURNOVER by LEWIS,XAVIER

REBOUND DEF by SCALES,KENJI

GOOD LAYUP by DEMOVSKY,ROAN(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by LEWIS,XAVIER(in the paint)
MISS FT by LEWIS,XAVIER
FOUL by BOSER,WILL

SUB OUT by LEWIS,XAVIER
SUB IN by HOEL,HENRY

GOOD LAYUP by DEMOVSKY,ROAN(in the paint)

FOUL by DEMOVSKY,ROAN

MISS 3PTR by SCALES,KENJI

TURNOVER by LICHTSINN,CARTER
FOUL by SCALES,KENJI

SUB OUT by DEMOVSKY,ROAN
SUB OUT by HOEL,HENRY

SUB IN by RENTA,ANDRE

SUB IN by LEWIS,XAVIER

MISS LAYUP by RENTA,ANDRE(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by SCALES,KENJI(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by LEWIS,XAVIER

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
MISS JUMPER by RENTA,ANDRE

REBOUND DEF by BOSER,WILL
TURNOVER by SCALES,KENIJI

MISS LAYUP by SCALES,KENJI(in the paint)

FOUL by LEWIS,XAVIER

REBOUND DEF by SCALES,KENJI
TURNOVER by LEWIS,XAVIER

SUB OUT by RENTA,ANDRE
SUB IN by DEMOVSKY,ROAN

SUB OUT by DEMOVSKY,ROAN

05:56
05:56
05:39
05:39
05:28

05:09
04:58
04:58
04:31
04:31
04:31

04:31
04:31
04:31
04:31
04:31
04:14
04:08
04:08
04:08
03:49

03:44

51-44

53-44

55-44

55-45
55-46
57-46

57-47

57-48

57-50

57-51

57-52

57-55

59-55

59-57

V7

V9

Vi1

V10
V9
Vi1

V10

V9

V7

V6

V 5

V2

V4

V2

GOOD FT by LANDERS,LOGAN
STEAL by LANDERS,LOGAN
MISS 3PTR by LANDERS,LOGAN
FOUL by VERHAGEN,CASEY
TURNOVER by VERHAGEN,CASEY

FOUL by HILT,SEVERIN

REBOUND DEF by LANDERS,LOGAN

GOOD FT by LANDERS,LOGAN(fastbreak)
GOOD FT by LANDERS,LOGAN(fastbreak)

GOOD FT by VERHAGEN,CASEY(fastbreak)

GOOD FT by VERHAGEN,CASEY(fastbreak)

REBOUND DEF by LANDERS,LOGAN
GOOD LAYUP by LANDERS,LOGAN(fastbreak)(in the paint)

STEAL by VERHAGEN,CASEY

GOOD FT by VERHAGEN,CASEY

GOOD FT by VERHAGEN,CASEY
REBOUND DEF by BLACKMAN,JAVANNI
GOOD 3PTR by EGGEMEYER,LUKE
ASSIST by BLACKMAN,JAVANNI

MISS LAYUP by VERHAGEN,CASEY(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by TEAM
MISS 3PTR by LANDERS,LOGAN

STEAL by VERHAGEN,CASEY

GOOI? LAYUP by VERHAGEN,CASEY (fastbreak)(in the
paint

REBOUND DEF by LANDERS,LOGAN
MISS FT by LANDERS,LOGAN(fastbreak)

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
MISS FT by LANDERS,LOGAN(fastbreak)

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

TURNOVER by LANDERS,LOGAN



SUB IN by RENTA,ANDRE
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

GOOD FT by SCALES,KENJI(fastbreak)
SUB OUT by RENTA,ANDRE
SUB IN by DEMOVSKY,ROAN

MISS FT by SCALES,KENJI(fastbreak)

FOUL by LICHTSINN,CARTER

SUB OUT by DEMOVSKY,ROAN
SUB IN by RENTA,ANDRE

GOOD FT by RENTA,ANDRE(fastbreak)

MISS FT by RENTA,ANDRE(fastbreak)

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

60-57

60-58

60-59

61-59

V3

V2

V1

V2

SUB OUT by LANDERS,LOGAN
SUB IN by DAVISON,]D
FOUL by DAVISON,]D

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
SUB OUT by DAVISON,JD
SUB IN by LANDERS,LOGAN

REBOUND DEF by EGGEMEYER,LUKE
GOOD FT by VERHAGEN,CASEY(fastbreak)

SUB OUT by LANDERS,LOGAN
SUB IN by DAVISON,JD

GOOD FT by VERHAGEN,CASEY(fastbreak)

FOUL by BLACKMAN,JAVANNI

SUB OUT by DAVISON,JD
SUB IN by LANDERS,LOGAN

REBOUND DEF by EGGEMEYER,LUKE
MISS 3PTR by BLACKMAN,JAVANNI



